
担当 地区 集合場所 担当 地区 集合場所
竜神１ 竜神こども園前 竹町１ ごみステーション 
竜神２ 竜神こども園前 竹町２ ごみステーション 
竜神３ 稲吉さん宅前 竹町3 ごみステーション 
竜神４ 竜神町新生交差点前 竹町4 竹八幡
竜神５ 竜神町新生交差点前 竹町5 竹八幡
竜神６ 幸寿司駐車場 竹町6 竹八幡

竹町8 岩月さん宅前
宝町１ 岩月さん畑前 竹町10 大林さん宅前
宝町２ 松本さん宅前
宝町３ ごみステーション前 広田１ 鈴木さん宅前
宝町５ 宝町公園 広田２A 松本さん宅前
宝町６ 岩月さん宅前 広田２B 松本さん宅前

広田３ 第三集会所前
住吉A１ ちびっこ広場 広田４ 第三集会所前
住吉A３ 厳島公園 広田５ 広田ふれあい広場
住吉A４ 厳島公園 広田６ 桁山さん宅前
住吉A５ 厳島公園 広田７Ａ ヘア＆メイクＡｎ前

住吉A６ 住吉公園 広田７Ｂ ヘア＆メイクＡｎ前

住吉A７ 住吉公園
住吉A１１ 住吉公園 竹元A１ 光恩寺
住吉A１２ 住吉公園 竹元A２ 光恩寺
住吉A１３ 諌山さん宅前電柱横 竹元A３ 光恩寺
住吉A１４ 諌山さん宅前電柱横 竹元A４ 光恩寺

竹元A５ 光恩寺
住吉B１Ａ 看板の前 竹元A６ 白川うどん
住吉Ｂ１Ｂ 看板の前 竹元A７ 白川うどん
住吉B２Ａ 看板の前 竹元A８ 蔵前公園
住吉B２Ｂ 看板の前 竹元A９ 蔵前公園
住吉B４ 竹上区民会館        

住吉B５Ａ 小倉さん宅前 竹元B１ そろばん塾石川前
住吉B５Ｂ ルミエール太田駐車場 竹元B２Ａ 田口さん宅前

宝町７ 我妻さん宅前 竹元B２Ｂ 田口さん宅前
住吉B６ 成田クリニック前の畑 竹元B３ 用水遊歩道緑道入り口

西田１ 阿弥陀律寺 竹元B４ 用水遊歩道緑道ベンチ

西田２ 阿弥陀律寺
竹元C１ グリーンタウン公園

中町A１ ごみステーション前 竹元C2 グリーンタウン公園

中町A４ 厳島神社 竹元C3 グリーンタウン公園

中町A５ 厳島神社 竹元C4 グリーンタウン公園

中町A６ 厳島神社
中町B１ ごみステーション 新田１ 高木さん宅前
中町B2 ごみステーション 新田４ 高木さん宅前
中町B３ ごみステーション 新田２ リサイクル倉庫前
中町B4 便利屋むかい花だん 新田３ リサイクル倉庫前

蓬原

板倉

藤井
7:50
7:50
7:50

7:55

7:50

7:55

堀田/齊藤

喜田

森

竹内

宇野木

天野

後藤

伊藤

鈴木
岩月

堂

小松

7:50
7:55

7:55

8:05

7:50

8:05

山口

 杉山

萩原

村瀬
8:05
8:00
8:00

 令和5年度   通学団集合場所・出発時刻一覧 2023.4

出発時刻
7:40
7:40
7:45

山下

木村

太田

7:45
7:45
7:50

7:55
7:50
7:50

8:05

7:55

7:50
7:55

出発時刻
7:50
7:50
7:50
7:50
7:50

7:35

8:05
8:05
7:50
8:05

7:40

7:35

7:55 7:35

7:40
7:40

7:45
7:40
7:40

7:45
7:45

7:40
7:40

7:45

8:05

7:50

7:45
7:45
7:50

7:50

7:40

7:35
7:35
7:35

8:05

8:05
8:05

8:05

早野

7:45

7:55
7:55

7:45
7:45

岩瀬

7:45

7:40

7:50
7:50
7:50

7:30
7:35
7:40

藤田


