

担当	地区	集合場所	出発時刻
山下	竜神 1	竜神こども園前	7:40
	竜神 2	竜神こども園前	7:40
木村	竜神 3	稻吉さん宅前	7:45
	竜神 4	竜神町新生交差点前	7:45
	竜神 5	竜神町新生交差点前	7:45
	竜神 6	幸寿司駐車場	7:50

堀田/齊藤	宝町 1	岩月さん畑前	7:50
	宝町 2	松本さん宅前	7:55
喜田	宝町 3	ごみステーション前	7:55
	宝町 5	宝町公園	7:50
	宝町 6	岩月さん宅前	7:50

森	住吉A 1	ちびっこ広場	7:55
	住吉A 3	巖島公園	7:55
	住吉A 4	巖島公園	7:55
	住吉A 5	巖島公園	7:55
竹内	住吉A 6	住吉公園	8:05
	住吉A 7	住吉公園	8:05
宇野木	住吉A 1 1	住吉公園	8:05
宇野木	住吉A 1 2	住吉公園	8:05
	住吉A 1 3	諫山さん宅前電柱横	8:00
	住吉A 1 4	諫山さん宅前電柱横	8:00

天野	住吉B 1 A	看板の前	8:05
	住吉B 1 B	看板の前	8:05
	住吉B 2 A	看板の前	8:05
	住吉B 2 B	看板の前	8:05
後藤	住吉B 4	竹上区民会館	8:05
	住吉B 5 A	小倉さん宅前	8:05
	住吉B 5 B	ルミエール太田駐車場	8:05
蓬原	宝町 7	我妻さん宅前	7:50
	住吉B 6	成田クリニック前の畑	8:05
	西田 1	阿弥陀律寺	7:50
	西田 2	阿弥陀律寺	7:50

板倉	中町A 1	ごみステーション前	7:50
	中町A 4	巖島神社	7:55
	中町A 5	巖島神社	7:55
	中町A 6	巖島神社	7:55
藤井	中町B 1	ごみステーション	7:50
	中町B 2	ごみステーション	7:50
	中町B 3	ごみステーション	7:50
	中町B 4	便利屋むかい花だん	7:50

担当	地区	集合場所	出発時刻
太田	竹町 1	ごみステーション	7:50
	竹町 2	ごみステーション	7:50
岩瀬	竹町3	ごみステーション	7:50
	竹町4	竹八幡	7:50
早野	竹町5	竹八幡	7:50
	竹町6	竹八幡	7:50
竹町8	岩月さん宅前	7:55	
	竹町10	大林さん宅前	7:45

山口	広田 1	鈴木さん宅前	7:45
	広田 2 A	松本さん宅前	7:40
	広田 2 B	松本さん宅前	7:40
杉山	広田 3	第三集会所前	7:45
	広田 4	第三集会所前	7:45
萩原	広田 5	広田ふれあい広場	7:30
	広田 6	桝山さん宅前	7:35
	広田 7 A	ヘア&メイクA n前	7:40
	広田 7 B	ヘア&メイクA n前	7:40

村瀬	竹元A 1	光恩寺	7:45
	竹元A 2	光恩寺	7:45
	竹元A 3	光恩寺	7:45
	竹元A 4	光恩寺	7:45
	竹元A 5	光恩寺	7:45
藤田	竹元A 6	白川うどん	7:50
	竹元A 7	白川うどん	7:50
伊藤	竹元A 8	蔵前公園	7:50
	竹元A 9	蔵前公園	7:50

鈴木 岩月	竹元B 1	そろばん塾石川前	7:40
	竹元B 2 A	田口さん宅前	7:40
	竹元B 2 B	田口さん宅前	7:40
	竹元B 3	用水遊歩道緑道入り口	7:45
	竹元B 4	用水遊歩道緑道ベンチ	7:40

堂	竹元C 1	グリーンタウン公園	7:35
	竹元C 2	グリーンタウン公園	7:35
	竹元C 3	グリーンタウン公園	7:35
	竹元C 4	グリーンタウン公園	7:35

小松	新田 1	高木さん宅前	7:40
	新田 4	高木さん宅前	7:40
	新田 2	リサイクル倉庫前	7:35
	新田 3	リサイクル倉庫前	7:35